

Mat Suit No. 128 of 2025(128/25)

Order No. 04

Dtd.05.05.26

Today is fixed for S/R of notice by post and further order.
The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files affidavit and track report alongwith postal receipt and Ld. advocate for the petitioner also submitted that the notice by post is properly served upon the respondent.

Hd. the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and considered.

The respondent did not turned up before this Ld. Court after the service of notice served. So, let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix **06.06.26** for Exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected
by me
Sd/-

District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling