

Mat Suit 128 of 2025(128/2025)

Order No. 05

Dtd.06.06.26

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The petitioner is present and files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files affidavit in chief and same is kept with the recod. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files also a petition and praying for time to file the amendment petition on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. the Ld. advocate for the petitioner and considered.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **22.06.26** for filing amendment petition and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling