

Mat Suit 128 of 2025
CIS No. 128/2025
CNR No. WBDJ010009202025

Order No. 06

Dtd.22.06.26

Today is fixed for filing amendment petition and further order.

Ld. counsel on behalf of petitioner files an application u/o 6 rule 17 cpc supported by an affidavit.

The record is taken up for consideration of applicaton u/o 6 rule 17 cpc, 1905.

Heard the Ld. counsel for the petitioner and considered.

Upon the consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case, and in the interest of justice. The application for amendment is considered and allowed, subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable to DLSA, Darjeeling.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeeling for information and necessary action.

Fix **30.06.26** for filing receipt payment of cost and amended plaint.

Office to do needful.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling